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A strategy diversi�ed across sectors and regions, o�ering an
active stock-picking approach, focusing on large-capitalization
companies.

OBJECTIVES & INVESTMENT POLICY
The strategy is designed to provide long-term capital appreciation from a portfolio of
global equity securities. 
The fund aims to establish a global portfolio of listed shares or depositary receipts
representing shares and thereby to achieve long-term capital growth. 
The compartment is managed actively. The compartment has no benchmark and is not
managed by reference to an index.

CUMULATIVE RETURN SINCE INCEPTION (as at 31/05/2024)

Oct 15 May 18 May 20 May 22 May 24
60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

World Equity Selection - Classe B EUR

Past performance must not be considered an indicator or guarantee of future performance. All performance data are
based on net performance and take no account of commissions, fees or other costs charged when units are issued and
redeemed. The return of the Fund may go down as well as up due to changes in rates of exchange between currencies.
Future performance is subject to taxation which depends on the personal situation of each investor and which may
change in the future.
Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. – Part of Pictet Group

PERFORMANCE TABLE (as at 31/05/2024)
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD

2024 3.52 4.78 2.87 -1.29 -0.24 – – – – – – – 9.88
2023 5.83 -1.29 1.19 0.92 3.17 1.97 0.59 -1.53 -1.78 -1.98 6.71 2.68 17.27
2022 -2.42 -4.71 1.87 -3.41 -0.91 -7.15 10.65 -3.55 -6.43 5.54 2.94 -7.40 -15.42
2021 -1.61 4.82 7.52 3.13 0.06 3.19 3.30 1.66 -2.31 4.47 -0.80 3.72 30.20
2020 0.56 -7.15 -12.39 11.31 1.91 -0.24 -0.61 4.41 -0.68 -2.85 9.35 2.44 3.82
2019 7.33 4.34 3.58 3.57 -4.89 4.30 2.87 -1.18 2.58 -0.23 4.09 0.97 30.32

Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. – Part of Pictet Group

PORTFOLIO ANALYSIS (as at 31/05/2024)
Net exposure by currency

Others
JPY
SEK
KRW
CHF
TWD
Europe
GBP
EUR
USD

1.3%
1.7%
1.9%
1.9%
2.1%
2.3%
3.0%
5.1%

12.2%
68.5%

Geographical breakdown

Cash and others
Sweden
Germany
Switzerland
Netherlands
Taiwan
Europe
United Kingdom
France
United States

5.4%
1.9%
1.9%
2.1%
2.3%
2.3%
3.0%
5.1%
7.0%

69.0%

Sector breakdown

Cash and others
Materials
Consumer Staples
Energy
Industrials
Communication Services
Health Care
Financials
Consumer Discretionary
Information Technology

0.7%
2.1%
3.9%
5.9%

11.9%
12.2%
12.3%
13.9%

17.1%
20.0%

The above asset breakdown information is expected to �uctuate over time.
Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. – Part of Pictet Group

Risk Pro�le

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Lower Potential Return Higher Potential Return

Lower Risk Higher Risk

The summary risk indicator is a guide to the level of
risk of this product compared to other products. It
shows how likely it is that the product will lose money
because of movements in the markets or because we
are not able to pay you.

Risk Factors
Sensitivity to equity markets, whether
up or down. 
Sensitivity to currencies other than the
reference currency. 
Use of derivatives for hedging – and
gaining synthetic exposure to – equity
markets.

Key Information
Legal structure UCITS V Luxembourg

Sicav
Domicile Luxembourg
Management Comp. FundPartner Solutions

(Europe) S.A. – Part of
Pictet Group

Custodian Bank Pictet & Cie
(Europe) AG,
Succursale de
Luxembourg

Fund manager Kiran Jugessur
ISIN LU1295308636
Base Currency EUR
Dividend Reinvested
Sub. & Red. / Notice Business Daily/ 1 Day
Settlement T+2
Inception date 29 October 2015
Registered in BE, CH, DE, ES, FR,

GB, IT, LU, NL, SG
Management fee 1.80% p.a.
Entry costs 3.00%
Exit costs 3.00%
TER 2.10% p.a.
Max. Sub. / Red. Fee 5.00% max. amount

that could be levied
on your capital before
investment or a�er
redemption

Investor documents
are available on

www.fundsquare.net

Not all costs are displayed. For further information,
please refer to the prospectus
Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. –
Part of Pictet Group

Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. – Part of Pictet Group



TOP TEN HOLDINGS (as at 31/05/2024)

Microso� 7.52%

Alphabet 'A' 6.19%

Amazon.Com 5.66%

Meta Platforms 'A' 4.96%

Visa 'A' 3.35%

Airbus 3.01%

Unitedhealth Group 2.92%

Chipotle Mexican Grill 2.72%

Thermo Fisher Scienti�c 2.69%

Totalenergies 2.53%

TOTAL 41.54%

Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. – Part of Pictet Group

Statistics (as at 31/05/2024)
NAV EUR 183.80
Fund Assets (in mio.) EUR 313.79
1m Return -0.24%
YTD Return 9.88%
Since Inception
Return

83.80%

Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. –
Part of Pictet Group

MONTHLY COMMENT
Global developed equity markets rose by 4.5% in US dollar terms in May. The portfolio also rose over the month, with our positioning
in most sectors contributing positively. IT (semiconductor companies and Microso�), communication services (digital advertising) and
�nancials (banks) contributed the most, while consumer discretionary and energy detracted the most. The top three contributors to
our performance were Nvidia, Meta and Microso�. Nvidia reported strong Q1 results that were well above expectations, with solid
growth and signi�cant cash �ow generation pointing to a continued favourable outlook. Meta rebounded on little news, recovering
some of its April losses. Microso� also recovered from a di�cult April for the Magni�cent 7, supported by positive reviews about its AI
innovations. Salesforce, Samsung and Starbucks detracted most from our return. Salesforce fell signi�cantly as even though it
announced Q1 results that were in line with expectations and reiterated its full-year guidance, it provided a weaker outlook for Q2,
raising concerns about its future growth and the potential for M&A. Samsung fell despite there being little news about the company.
Starbucks fell a�er announcing weak results and cutting its guidance. Its same-store sales were down, driven by bad weather and less
tra�c in the US and aggressive price-cutting by its competitors in China. We made no changes to the portfolio in May. 

Disclaimer
Particularity of the class: the share class is limited to clients of the Pictet Group or clients referred by the Pictet Group. Centralising agent in France: BNP Paribas Securities
Services Paris, 9 rue du Débarcadère, 93500 Pantin / Correspondent bank in Italy: State Street Bank GmbH – Succursale Italia, Via Ferrante Aport 10, 20125 Milan / Main
distributor in Spain: Pictet & Cie (Europe) SA, Sucursal en España, Calle Hermosilla no 11, 28001 Madrid / Financial Agent in Belgium: Caceis Bank Belgium Branch, avenue du port
86 C B320, B-1000 Brussels / Paying and Information Agent in Germany : Deutsche Bank Aktiengesellscha�, Theodor-Heuss-Allee 72, D-60486 Frankfurt / Paying Agent in
Switzerland : Banque Pictet & Cie SA, route des Acacias 60, CH-1211 Geneva / Representative Agent in Switzerland: FundPartner Solutions (Suisse) S.A., route des Acacias 60, CH-
1211 Geneva / Facilities Agent in the United Kingdom : 42 Brook Street, W1K5DB London.
The fund mentioned in the present document (hereina�er the "Fund") does not guarantee that the data contained in this report (hereina�er the "Data") are complete, accurate, or
free of errors or omissions. The Fund is not liable for this report under any circumstances. This marketing communication is distributed by the Fund or authorised distribution
agencies for information purposes only and does not constitute an o�er to subscribe for shares of the Fund. Subscriptions of the Fund, an investment fund under Luxembourg law
(SICAV), should in any event be made solely on the basis of the current o�ering prospectus, the Key Information Document (“KID”), the articles of incorporation and the most
recent annual or semi-annual report and a�er seeking the advice of an independent �nance, legal, accounting and tax specialist. Interested parties may obtain the abovementioned
documents in English, German, Spanish, French, Italian and Dutch, free of charge from the local entity mentioned above and from the o�ces of the Fund at 15, avenue John F.
Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg. You can obtain a summary of investors rights to the following link : https://www.pictet.com/content/dam/www/documents/legal-and-
notes/fundpartner-solutions/fps-summary-of-Investors-rights.pdf.coredownload.pdf.
The Data Providers do not guarantee the adequacy, accuracy, timeliness or completeness of their data and information (hereina�er the “Third Party Data”). 
The Data Providers do not make any representation regarding the advisability of any investment and do not sponsor, promote, issue, sell or otherwise recommend or endorse any
investment. An investment in a sub-fund of the Fund carries various risks which are explained in the o�ering prospectus.
Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. – Part of Pictet Group


