As at 31/05/2024 Marketing material

World Equity Selection Class B EUR - ISIN (LU1295308636)

A strategy diversified across sectors and regions, offering an active stock-picking approach, focusing on large-capitalization companies.

OBJECTIVES & INVESTMENT POLICY

The strategy is designed to provide long-term capital appreciation from a portfolio of global equity securities.

The fund aims to establish a global portfolio of listed shares or depositary receipts representing shares and thereby to achieve long-term capital growth. The compartment is managed actively. The compartment has no benchmark and is not managed by reference to an index.

CUMULATIVE RETURN SINCE INCEPTION (as at 31/05/2024)



Past performance must not be considered an indicator or guarantee of future performance. All performance data are based on net performance and take no account of commissions, fees or other costs charged when units are issued and redeemed. The return of the Fund may go down as well as up due to changes in rates of exchange between currencies. Future performance is subject to taxation which depends on the personal situation of each investor and which may change in the future

Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. - Part of Pictet Group

PERFORMANCE TABLE (as at 31/05/2024)

	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	YTD
2024	3.52	4.78	2.87	-1.29	-0.24	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9.88
2023	5.83	-1.29	1.19	0.92	3.17	1.97	0.59	-1.53	-1.78	-1.98	6.71	2.68	17.27
2022	-2.42	-4.71	1.87	-3.41	-0.91	-7.15	10.65	-3.55	-6.43	5.54	2.94	-7.40	-15.42
2021	-1.61	4.82	7.52	3.13	0.06	3.19	3.30	1.66	-2.31	4.47	-0.80	3.72	30.20
2020	0.56	-7.15	-12.39	11.31	1.91	-0.24	-0.61	4.41	-0.68	-2.85	9.35	2.44	3.82
2019	7.33	4.34	3.58	3.57	-4.89	4.30	2.87	-1.18	2.58	-0.23	4.09	0.97	30.32
Data So	ource: Fu	ndPartne	er Solutior	ns (Europ	e) S.A	Part of	Pictet Gr	oup					

DODTEOLIO ANALVEIC (****** 24 /05 /2024)

PORTFOLIO ANALYSIS (as at 31/05/2024)							
Net ex	posure by currency	Geographical	breakdown	Sector breakdown			
USD	68.5%	United States	69.0%	Information Technology	20.0%		
EUR	12.2%	France	7.0%	Consumer Discretionary	17.1%		
GBP	5.1%	United Kingdom	5.1%	Financials	13.9%		
Europe	3.0%	Europe	3.0%	Health Care	12.3%		
TWD	2.3%	Taiwan	2.3%	Communication Services	12.2%		
CHF	2.1%	Netherlands	2.3%	Industrials	11.9%		
KRW	1.9%	Switzerland	2.1%	Energy	5.9%		
SEK	1.9%	Germany	1.9%	Consumer Staples	3.9%		
JPY	1.7%	Sweden	1.9%	Materials	2.1%		
Others	1.3%	Cash and others	5.4%	Cash and others	0.7%		

The above asset breakdown information is expected to fluctuate over time. Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. - Part of Pictet Group

Risk Profile



The summary risk indicator is a guide to the level of risk of this product compared to other products. It shows how likely it is that the product will lose money because of movements in the markets or because we are not able to pay you.

Risk Factors

Sensitivity to equity markets, whether up or down.

Sensitivity to currencies other than the reference currency.

Use of derivatives for hedging - and gaining synthetic exposure to - equity markets.

Key Information

Legal structure	UCITS V Luxembourg
0	Sicav
Domicile	Luxembourg
Management Comp.	FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. – Part of Pictet Group
Custodian	Bank Pictet & Cie (Europe) AG, Succursale de Luxembourg
Fund manager	Kiran Jugessur
ISIN	LU1295308636
Base Currency	EUR
Dividend	Reinvested
Sub. & Red. / Notice	Business Daily/ 1 Day
Settlement	T+2
Inception date	29 October 2015
Registered in	BE, CH, DE, ES, FR, GB, IT, LU, NL, SG
Management fee	1.80% p.a.
Entry costs	3.00%
Exit costs	3.00%
TER	2.10% p.a.
Max. Sub. / Red. Fee	5.00% max. amount that could be levied on your capital before investment or after redemption
Investor documents	www.fundsquare.net

are available on

Not all costs are displayed. For further information, please refer to the prospectus

Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. -Part of Pictet Group



TOP TEN HOLDINGS (as at 31/05/2024)

Microsoft	7.52%
Alphabet 'A'	6.19%
Amazon.Com	5.66%
Meta Platforms 'A'	4.96%
Visa 'A'	3.35%
Airbus	3.01%
Unitedhealth Group	2.92%
Chipotle Mexican Grill	2.72%
Thermo Fisher Scientific	2.69%
Totalenergies	2.53%
TOTAL	41.54%

Statistics (as at 31/05/2024)

NAV	EUR 183.80		
Fund Assets (in mio.)	EUR 313.79		
1m Return	-0.24%		
YTD Return	9.88%		
Since Inception	83.80%		
Return			
Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. – Part of Pictet Group			

Data Source: FundPartner Solutions (Europe) S.A. - Part of Pictet Group

MONTHLY COMMENT

Global developed equity markets rose by 4.5% in US dollar terms in May. The portfolio also rose over the month, with our positioning in most sectors contributing positively. IT (semiconductor companies and Microsoft), communication services (digital advertising) and financials (banks) contributed the most, while consumer discretionary and energy detracted the most. The top three contributors to our performance were Nvidia, Meta and Microsoft. Nvidia reported strong Q1 results that were well above expectations, with solid growth and significant cash flow generation pointing to a continued favourable outlook. Meta rebounded on little news, recovering some of its April losses. Microsoft also recovered from a difficult April for the Magnificent 7, supported by positive reviews about its AI innovations. Salesforce, Samsung and Starbucks detracted most from our return. Salesforce fell significantly as even though it announced Q1 results that were in line with expectations and reiterated its full-year guidance, it provided a weaker outlook for Q2, raising concerns about its future growth and the potential for M&A. Samsung fell despite there being little news about the company. Starbucks fell after announcing weak results and cutting its guidance. Its same-store sales were down, driven by bad weather and less traffic in the US and aggressive price-cutting by its competitors in China. We made no changes to the portfolio in May.

Disclaimer

Particularity of the class: the share class is limited to clients of the Pictet Group or clients referred by the Pictet Group. Centralising agent in France: BNP Paribas Securities Services Paris, 9 rue du Débarcadère, 93500 Pantin / Correspondent bank in Italy: State Street Bank GmbH – Succursale Italia, Via Ferrante Aport 10, 20125 Milan / Main distributor in Spain: Pictet & Cie (Europe) SA, Sucursal en España, Calle Hermosilla no 11, 28001 Madrid / Financial Agent in Belgium: Caceis Bank Belgium Branch, avenue du port 86 C B320, B-1000 Brussels / Paying and Information Agent in Germany : Deutsche Bank Aktiengesellschaft, Theodor-Heuss-Allee 72, D-60486 Frankfurt / Paying Agent in Switzerland : Banque Pictet & Cie SA, route des Acacias 60, CH-1211 Geneva / Representative Agent in Switzerland: FundPartner Solutions (Suisse) S.A., route des Acacias 60, CH-1211 Geneva / Facilities Agent in the United Kingdom : 42 Brook Street, W1K5DB London.

1211 Geneva / Facilities Agent in the United Kingdom : 42 Brook Street, W1K5DB London. The fund mentioned in the present document (hereinafter the "Fund") does not guarantee that the data contained in this report (hereinafter the "Data") are complete, accurate, or free of errors or omissions. The Fund is not liable for this report under any circumstances. This marketing communication is distributed by the Fund or authorised distribution agencies for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer to subscribe for shares of the Fund. Subscriptions of the Fund, an investment fund under Luxembourg law (SICAV), should in any event be made solely on the basis of the current offering prospectus, the Key Information Document ("KID"), the articles of incorporation and the most recent annual or semi-annual report and after seeking the advice of an independent finance, legal, accounting and tax specialist. Interested parties may obtain the abovementioned documents in English, German, Spanish, French, Italian and Dutch, free of charge from the local entity mentioned above and from the offices of the Fund at 15, avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg, You can obtain a summary of investors rights to the following link : https://www.pictet.com/content/dam/www/documents/legal-and-notes/fundpartner-solutions/fps-summary-of-Investors-rights.pdf.coredownload.pdf.

The Data Providers do not guarantee the adequacy, accuracy, timeliness or completeness of their data and information (hereinafter the "Third Party Data"). The Data Providers do not make any representation regarding the advisability of any investment and do not sponsor, promote, issue, sell or otherwise recommend or endorse any investment. An investment in a sub-fund of the Fund carries various risks which are explained in the offering prospectus.